ballet chelsea

2025 Summer Fee Schedule & Class Information

Fee/Deposit Description Amount
_ _ Annual, non-refundable, per student fee.
Registration Fee Required to register for classes. $30.00
Late Payment Fee Applied monthly to accounts with overdue balances $15.00

Tuition Rates

Individual Class Rates Tuition Rate Discount Schedule
(Per Student)
Tuition Rate pervvee
30 Minutes (.50) $45.00 1 No Discount
45 Minutes (.75) $67.50 2 5% (.05)
60 Minutes (1.00) $90.00 3 10% (.10)
75 Minutes (1.25) $112.50 4 15% (.15)
90 Minutes (1.50) $135.00 5 20% (.20)
105 Minutes (1.75) $157.50 6 25% (.25)
120 Minutes (2.00) $180.00 7 30% (.30)
8 35% (.35)
9 or more 40% (.40)
*Multi-Class discounts only apply for Mini Sessions. SDI has a separate discount structure*
Camp/Intensive Tuition Rate
Drop-in Class Series $12.50/60 min class and $19/90 min class
Bluey Camp, Swiftie Camp, Play.Dance.Create Camp, $337.50
Defying Gravity Camp, Frozen Camp )
Intermediate Mini Intensive $337.50
Advanced Mini Intensive $337.50
Musical Theatre Intensive $225.00
Advanced Performance Intensive $700
Summer Dance Intensive 1 week: $600, 2 weeks: $920, 3 weeks: $1060

Tuition Credits and Discounts

Discount Description

A percentage discount will be applied to the full tuition for all dancers
enrolled in more than one class during the Mini Session. Camps and
Intensives are not eligible for multi-class discounts.

Summer Dance Intensive does have a tiered discount dependent on the

Multi-Class




number of weeks a dancer participates.

Alumni will receive 50% off classes and drop-ins.

Ballet Chelsea Alumni Please contact/email us before registering or dropping in.

Registration and Enroliment
e Student accounts must have a zero balance to register for 2025 Summer programing.

e Payment of the Annual Registration Fee ($30), if applicable, is due at the time of registration
and is nonrefundable.

e Dancers are required to register for the same level approved for 2024/2025 Semesters 1 and 2
unless they receive permission from the artistic staff.

e Class size is limited, and enrollment is on a first come basis.

e Classes may be canceled if minimum enrollment is not met. Tuition for canceled classes will be
refunded or applied as a credit to your account.

e Registrations for all level Ballet 1 and above classes are subject to the review and approval.

o Forlevels 3 & up please contact Artistic Director, Michelle Quenon,
michelle@balletchelsea.org

o Forlevels 2 & under please contact Assistant Artistic Director, Natalie Krienke,
natalie@balletchelsea.org.

e Students will be notified promptly if they cannot be enrolled in a requested class, alternatives
will be offered.

Tuition
e Ballet Chelsea will require payment in full for all summer camps and classes at the time of
registration. Tuition is nonrefundable.
e Summer Dance Intensive (SDI) will require a 20% non-refundable deposit at the time of
registration to hold the dancer’s spot. The remaining SDI balance will be collected on Friday,
July 11, 2025.
e Drop-In tuition for classes outside of the ‘Drop-in Class Series’ are $22.50/hr.

e Payment plans are available. Please contact Registrar, Annie Spellman,
annie@balletchelsea.org to set up a payment plan BEFORE registering.

DI ific Polici
e Summer Dance Intensive (SDI) will require a 20% non-refundable deposit at the time of
registration to hold the dancer’s spot. The remaining SDI balance will be collected on Friday,
July 11, 2025 via Auto-Pay.
o A late fee of $15 will apply to unpaid SDI tuition on July 25, 2025
Make Up Classes are not available for SDI absences
Changes in SDI enrollments after July 11, 2025 will result in a $30 change fee
A partial week of SDI enrollment will be pro-rated at the rate of the number of full weeks of SDI
attended.
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Acceptable Methods of Payment

Ballet Chelsea kindly requests that all payments be made online through the Ballet Chelsea online
portal. If you would prefer to pay another way please contact us at office@balletchelsea.org.

Online Payments through, DSP (Ballet Chelsea’s Online Portal)

e Online Payments are accepted through the Ballet Chelsea Parent Portal. We do not process
credit cards in the studio.

e Credit cards (Visa, MasterCard, Discover and AMEX)
Debit Cards

Direct (ACH) Payment from checking or savings accounts.

Personal Check Payments
e Checks can be dropped in the depository located in the white cabinet behind the desk outside
Studio A, or in the secure mailbox to the right of the entrance to the studio.
e Mail to Ballet Chelsea, 1050 S. Main Street Chelsea, Ml 48118

e Please contact us at office@balletchelsea.org to notify us of your payment.

Withdrawal from Classes
e Registration fees and tuition are nonrefundable.

e Should you choose to drop a class you will not be reimbursed for the payments of that
class.

e If you have a prolonged absence due to illness, emergency, or injury; please

email info@balletchelsea.org and an Administrator will contact you. If applicable, a tuition
refund will be issued; prorated for the date notification was received.
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